

অসম লোকসেৱা আয়োগ

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 118PSC/CON/Exam-13/2023-2024

Dated Guwahati the 27th May, 2024

RESULT

The Assam Public Service Commission hereby declares today, the 27th May, 2024, the result of the recruitment for the post of **Junior Manager (Civil, Mechanical & IT) in Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited (AEGCL)** (Advt. No. 14/2023 Dtd. 28/04/2023).

The Interviews for the said posts were conducted by the Commission on 17th May, 2024. The Commission recommended the following candidates for the said posts in order of merit.

(1) Junior Manager (Mechanical):

Total Posts: 8 (RFW: 2) (Ex-Servicemen:1)

Break-up: OC:4 (RFW:1), OBC/MOBC: 2 (RFW:1), SC: 1, STP: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	Ex- Servicemen	Recommended against vacancy
1	40920	PRANJIT KALITA	M		Open Category
2	40644	LAKSHYAJIT KONWAR	M		Open Category
3	40984	RAJDEEP BORTHAKUR	M		Open Category
4	41155	SHUBHRAM JYOTI TALUKDAR	M		Reserved
5	41092	SAMIM AKHTER	F		Open Category
6	41176	SOURAV DAS	M		Reserved
7	40869	PARTHAJIT BORDOLOI	M		Reserved
8	40358	DHARITRI DUARAH	F		Reserved

N.B.: No candidate found in Ex-Servicemen Category.

(2) Junior Manager (Civil):

Total Posts: 4 (RFW: 1) [PwBD:1-LV (Backlog)]

Break-up: OC:2 (RFW:1), SC: 1, STP: 1

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	PwBD	Recommended against vacancy
1	10387	HIFAJ ALI AHMED	M		Open Category
2	10165	BHOIRAB JYOTI DAS	M		Reserved
3	10122	BAISALI SANDILLYA	F		Open Category
4	10850	RAHUL DEURI	M		Reserved

N.B.: No candidate found in PwBD (LV) Category.

(3) Junior Manager (IT):

Total Posts: 2 (RFW: 1) (Reserved for Open Category)

Position	Roll No.	Name of Candidate	Gender	Recommended against vacancy
1	30196	SABRINA YASMIN	F	Open Category
2	30011	ANKUR JYOTI SAIKIA	M	Open Category

NB: The Commission will not be responsible for any typing/printing mistakes.

* Results may be accessed through the APSC's website www.apsc.nic.in

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. All Hon'ble Members of A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 2. The Secretary, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 3. The DIPR, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and publication of the said results in all leading news papers of Assam for wide circulation.
- 4. P.S. to the Hon'ble Chairman, A.P.S.C., Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary, D.R. Section, APSC for information.
- 6. The Programmer, A.P.S.C. for uploading in the A.P.S.C.'s website.
- 7. Research Cell, APSC.
- 8. Order File.

Principal Controller of Examinations, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22